

OWNER'S MANUAL SOLAR-PRO SHOWER

Use Solar Energy to Heat Water

CAUTION: Solar-Pro Shower Water can attain temperatures in excess of 48°C / 120°F after several hours in the sun. Test water before use and add cold water as needed. This container can not be used for drinking water.

INSTRUCTIONS:

1. Before using, rinse the container with one tablespoon of baking soda and warm water.
2. Fill the container with water and place on a flat surface under direct sunlight.
3. You will be able to enjoy a relaxing hot shower. Water flow is controlled by moving valve switch back and forth.

MANUEL DE L'UTILISATEUR DOUCHE SOLAR-PRO

Elle utilise l'énergie solaire pour chauffer l'eau.

ATTENTION: L'eau de la douche Solar-Pro peut atteindre des températures dépassant 48°C / 120°F après plusieurs heures au soleil. Contrôlez l'eau avant l'utilisation et ajoutez de l'eau froide si nécessaire. Ce récipient ne peut pas être utilisé pour en boire l'eau.

INSTRUCTIONS:

1. Avant de l'utiliser, rincez le récipient avec une cuillerée de bicarbonate de sodium et d'eau chaude.
2. Remplissez d'eau le récipient et placez-le sur une surface plate au soleil.
3. Vous pourrez profiter d'une douche chaude délassante. Le flux de l'eau est contrôlé en déplaçant la soupape de contrôle en avant et en arrière.

BENUTZERHANDBUCH SOLAR-PRO-DUSCHE

Verwendet Solarenergie zur Erwärmung des Wassers

VORSICHT: Das Wasser der Solar-Pro-Dusche kann nach mehreren Stunden in der Sonne Temperaturen erreichen, die 48°C / 120°F überschreiten. Prüfen Sie die Wassertemperatur vor dem Gebrauch und fügen Sie bei Bedarf kaltes Wasser hinzu. Dieser Behälter darf nicht für Trinkwasser verwendet werden.

VERWENDUNG:

1. Spülen Sie den Behälter vor dem Gebrauch mit einem Esslöffel Back-Natron und warmem Wasser.
2. Füllen Sie den Behälter mit Wasser und stellen Sie ihn unter direkter Sonneneinstrahlung auf eine ebene Fläche.
3. Genießen Sie eine entspannende warme Dusche. Der Wasserfluss kann durch Bewegung des Ventils nach vorn und hinten geregelt werden.

MANUALE D'USO DOCCIA SOLAR-PRO

L'energia solare per scaldare l'acqua!

ATTENZIONE: Se esposta per diverse ore al sole, l'acqua della doccia Solar-Pro può raggiungere temperature superiori a 48°C. Verificare la temperatura dell'acqua e aggiungere all'occorrenza dell'acqua fredda. Non bere l'acqua contenuta nel sacco.

ISTRUZIONI:

1. Risciacquare il contenitore con del bicarbonato di sodio sciolto in acqua calda prima dell'uso.
2. Riempire con acqua il contenitore e posizionarlo su una superficie piatta, direttamente alla luce del sole.

3. Dopo che l'acqua si è scaldata è possibile farsi una doccia calda e rilassante.

Il flusso dell'acqua può essere regolato spostando avanti e indietro la valvola di controllo.

HANDLEIDING SOLAR-PRO SHOWER

Gebruik Zonne-energie om Water te Verwarmen

OPGELET: Het water afgegeven door Solar-Pro Shower kan tot 48°C / 120°F warm worden na meerdere uren blootgesteld te zijn geweest aan de zon. Test het water vooraleer het te gebruiken en voeg eventueel koud water toe. Deze recipient kan niet gebruikt worden voor drinkwater.

INSTRUCTIES:

1. Voor het gebruik, spoel de recipient met een eetlepel natriumbicarbonaat en warm water.
2. Vul de recipient met water en plaats het op een effen oppervlak, in rechtstreeks zonlicht.
3. Geniet van een ontspannende warme douche. De waterstroom wordt geregeld door de regelklep heen en weer te bewegen.

MANUAL DE INSTRUCCIONES DUCHA SOLAR-PRO

Use la energía solar para calentar el agua

PRECAUCIÓN: El agua de la ducha Solar-Pro puede alcanzar temperaturas que superen los 48°C / 120°F después de varias horas al sol. Pruebe el agua antes del uso y añada agua fría según sea necesario. Este contenedor no puede usarse para beber agua.

INSTRUCCIONES:

1. Antes del uso, enjuague el contenedor con una cucharada grande de bicarbonato de soda y agua tibia.
2. Llene el contenedor con agua y sitúelo en una superficie plana bajo la luz de sol directa.
3. Podrá disfrutar de una agradable ducha caliente. El flujo de agua se controla moviendo la válvula de control hacia adelante y hacia atrás.

BRUGERMANUAL SOLAR-PRO SHOWER

Brug solenergi til at opvarme vandet

FORSIGTIG: Solar-Pro brusevand kan opnå temperaturer på mere end 48°C efter flere timer i solen. Føl forsigtigt på vandet før brug og bland det med koldt vand efter behov. Denne beholder kan ikke bruges til drikkevand.

VEJLEDNING:

1. Skyl beholderen med en spiseskefuld tvekulst natron i varmt vand.
 2. Fyld beholderen med vand og anbring den på et fladt underlag i direkte sollys.
 3. Du vil derefter kunne nyde et velgørende, varmt brusebad.
- Vandstrømmen styres med at haneventilen.

MANUAL DO USUÁRIO SOLAR-PRO SHOWER

Use energia solar para aquecer água

ATENÇÃO: Solar-Pro Shower Water pode atingir temperaturas em excess de 48°C / 120°F após várias horas ao sol. Antes de usar a água teste-a e acrescente água fria caso necessário. Este recipiente não pode ser usado para água potável.

INSTRUÇÕES:

1. Antes de usar, enxague o recipiente com uma colher de sopa de bicarbonato de soda e água quente.
2. Encha o recipiente com água e coloque-o numa superfície plana e sob luz directa do sol.
3. Poderá desfrutar de um duche relaxante com água quente.
O fluxo da água é regulável através do manuseamento da válvula de controlo (para a frente e para trás).

ΕΓΧΕΙΡΙΔΙΟ ΙΔΙΟΚΤΗΤΗ SOLAR-PRO SHOWER

ΧΡΗΣΙΜΟΠΟΙΗΣΤΕ ΗΛΙΑΚΗ ΕΝΕΡΓΕΙΑ ΓΙΑ ΤΗ ΘΕΡΜΑΝΣΗ ΤΟΥ ΝΕΡΟΥ.

ΠΡΟΣΟΧΗ: ΤΟ ΝΕΡΟ ΣΤΟ Solar-Pro Shower ΜΠΟΡΕΙ ΝΑ ΦΤΑΣΕΙ ΣΕ ΘΕΡΜΟΚΡΑΣΙΕΣ ΠΟΥ ΥΠΕΡΒΑΙΝΟΥΝ ΤΟΥΣ 48°C / 120°F ΜΕΤΑ ΑΠΟ ΜΕΡΙΚΕΣ ΩΡΕΣ ΣΤΟΝ ΗΛΙΟ. ΔΟΚΙΜΑΣΤΕ ΤΟ ΝΕΡΟ ΠΡΙΝ ΤΗ ΧΡΗΣΗ ΚΑΙ ΠΡΟΣΘΕΣΤΕ ΚΡΥΟ ΝΕΡΟ ΑΝ ΧΡΕΙΑΖΕΤΑΙ. ΑΥΤΟΣ Ο ΠΕΡΙΕΚΤΗΣ ΔΕΝ ΜΠΟΡΕΙ ΝΑ ΧΡΗΣΙΜΟΠΟΙΗΘΕΙ ΓΙΑ ΠΟΣΙΜΟ ΝΕΡΟ.

ΟΔΗΓΙΕΣ ΧΡΗΣΗΣ:

1. ΠΡΙΝ ΤΗ ΧΡΗΣΗ, ΞΕΠΛΥΝΕΤΕ ΤΟΝ ΠΕΡΙΕΚΤΗ ΜΕ ΜΙΑ ΚΟΥΤΑΛΙΑ ΣΟΔΑ ΜΑΓΕΙΡΙΚΗΣ ΚΑΙ ΖΕΣΤΟ ΝΕΡΟ.
2. ΓΕΜΙΣΤΕ ΤΟΝ ΠΕΡΙΕΚΤΗ ΜΕ ΝΕΡΟ ΚΑΙ ΤΟΠΟΘΕΤΗΣΤΕ ΤΟΝ ΣΕ ΜΙΑ ΕΠΙΠΕΔΗ ΕΠΙΦΑΝΕΙΑ ΑΠΕΥΘΕΙΑΣ ΚΑΤΩ ΑΠΟ ΤΟ ΗΛΙΑΚΟ ΦΩΣ.
3. ΘΑ ΜΠΟΡΕΣΕΤΕ ΝΑ ΑΠΟΛΑΥΣΤΕ ΕΝΑ ΧΑΛΑΡΩΤΙΚΟ ΖΕΣΤΟ ΝΤΟΥΖ.
Η ΡΟΗ ΤΟΥ ΝΕΡΟΥ ΕΛΕΓΧΕΤΑΙ ΜΕΤΑΚΙΝΩΝΤΑΣ ΤΗ ΒΑΛΒΙΔΑ ΕΛΕΓΧΟΥ ΜΠΡΟΣ ΚΑΙ ΠΙΣΩ.

РУКОВОДСТВО ПОЛЬЗОВАТЕЛЯ ДУШ SOLAR-PRO SHOWER™

Воспользуйтесь энергией Солнца для подогрева воды.

ВНИМАНИЕ: За несколько часов на солнце вода в душе Solar-Pro Shower может нагреваться до температуры выше 48°C / 120°F. Перед использованием проверьте температуру воды и при необходимости добавьте холодную воду. Емкость нельзя использовать для хранения питьевой воды.

ИНСТРУКЦИЯ:

1. Перед использованием сполосните мешок теплой водой с добавлением одной столовой ложки питьевой соды.
2. Нальйте в мешок воду и положите его на ровную поверхность на солнце.
3. Через некоторое время получите горячую воду для душа.
Расход воды регулируется ручкой клапана.

UŽIVATELSKÁ PŘÍRUČKA SOLAR-PRO SHOWER

Využití solární energie pro ohřev vody

UPOZORNĚNÍ: Teplota vody ve sprše Solar-Pro může, po několika hodinách na slunci, překročit 48 °C. Nejdříve vodu vyzkoušejte a v případě potřeby přidejte studenou vodu. Tato nádobu se nesmí používat pro pitnou vodu.

POKYNY:

1. Před použitím vypláchněte nádobu teplou vodou s jednou čajovou lžičkou jedlé sody.

2. Naplňte nádobu vodou a umístěte ji na plochý povrch na přímém slunci.
3. Budete si moci vychutnat teplou sprchu.
Proud vody je ovládán ventilem, který se přepíná dozadu a dopředu.

BRUKERVEILEDNING SOLAR-PRO SHOWER

Bruk solenergi til å varme opp vann

FORSIKTIG: Dusjvann fra Solar-Pro kan oppnå temperaturer på 48 °C/ 120 °F etter flere timer i solen. Test vannet før du bruker det og tilsett kaldt vann etter behov. Beholderen kan ikke brukes til drikkevann.

INSTRUKSJONER:

1. Rens beholderen med en blanding av 1 spiseskje med bakepulver og varmt vann før bruk.
2. Fyll beholderen med vann og legg den på et flatt underlag i direkte sollys.
3. Du vil kunne nyte en avslappende varm dusj.
Vannmengden styres ved å vri kranen frem og tilbake.

ÄGARMANUAL SOLAR PRO-DUSCH

Använd solenergi för att värma upp vattnet

VARNING: Vattnet i Solar pro-duschar kan komma upp i temperaturer över 48°C/120°F efter flera timmar i solen. Testa vattnet innan du använder duschen och fyll på med kallt vatten efter behov. Denna vattentank kan inte användas för dricksvatten.

ANVISNINGAR:

1. Innan användning ska man skölja tanken med en matsked bikarbonat och varmt vatten.
2. Fyll tanken med vatten och placera den på en plan yta i direkt solljus.
3. Du kan sedan njuta av en avslappnande, varm dusch.
Vattenflödet reglerar man genom att flytta kontrollen till ventilen fram och tillbaka.

KÄYTTÖOPAS SOLAR-PRO SHOWER

Käytä auringon lämpöä veden lämmittämiseen

MUISTUTUS: Solar-Pro Shower -säiliössä veden lämpö voi ylittää 48°C usean tunnin auringossa lämpiämisen jälkeen. Testaa vesi ennen käyttöä ja lisää tarvittaessa kylmää vettä. Tätä säiliötä ei voi käyttää juomavettä varten.

OHJEET:

1. Huuhtelee säiliö ennen käyttöä yhdellä ruokalusikallisella ruokasoodaa ja lämpimällä vedellä.
2. Täytä säiliö vedellä ja aseta se tasaiselle alustalle suoraan auringonvaloon.
3. Voit nauttia rentouttavasta lämpimästä suihkusta. Veden virtausta säädellään siirtämällä venttiilivipua eteen ja taakse.

PRÍRUČKA POUŽÍVATEĽA SPRCHA SOLAR-PRO SHOWER

Používajte solárnu energiu na ohrev vody

POZOR: Voda v sprche Solar-Pro môže po niekoľkých hodinách na slnku dosiahnuť teploty vyššie ako 48 °C / 120 °F. Pred použitím vodu vyzkúšajte a podľa potreby pridajte studenú vodu. Tento zariadenie sa nesmie používať na pitnú vodu.

POKYNY:

1. Pred použitím zásobník vypláchnite telou vodou s čajovou lyžičkou sody na pečenie.
2. Zásobník naplňte vodou a položte ho na plochý povrch na priamom slnečnom svetle.
3. Budete si môcť vychutnať relaxačnú teplú sprchu. Tok vody sa ovláda posúvaním spínača ventilu dopredu a dozadu.

INSTRUKCJA OBSŁUGI PRYSZNIC SOLAR-PRO

Do podgrzewania wody wykorzystuj energię słoneczną.

UWAGA: Woda w prysznicu Solar-Pro po kilku godzinach na słońcu może się podgrzać do temperatury powyżej 48°C / 120°F. Przed użyciem sprawdź wodę, a w razie potrzeby dodaj zimną wodę. Woda ze zbiornika nie nadaje się do picia.

WSKAZÓWKI:

1. Przed użyciem opłucz zbiornik ciepłą wodą, z dodaniem do niej jednej łyżki stołowej sody oczyszczonej.
2. Napelnij zbiornik wodą i postaw go na płaskiej powierzchni w miejscu nasłonecznionym.
3. Będzie można cieszyć się relaksującym gorącym prysznicem.
Przepływ wody kontrolować można za pomocą zaworu, ruszając nim do tyłu i przodu.

HASZNÁLATI UTASÍTÁS SOLAR-PRO ZUHANYOZÓ

Használon napenergiát vízmelegítésre.

FIGYELEM: A Solar-Pro zuhanyozó víze néhány órással nap után több mint 48°C / 120°F-ra melegszik fel. Használat előtt ellenőrizze a vizet és szükség esetén adjon hozzá hideg vizet. A víztartályban lévő víz nem használható ivóvízként.

UTASÍTÁSOK:

1. Használat előtt öblítse ki a tartályt meleg vízzel, egy evőkanálnyí szódaikkarbónát hozzáadva.
2. Töltse meg a tartályt vízzel és állítsa napos helyre, lapos felületre.
3. Pihentető melegvízes zuhanyozást élvezhet majd. A vízáramlás a szelep előre-hátra történő mozgásával szabályozható.

LIIETOTĀJA ROKASGRĀMATA SOLAR-PRO SHOWER

Izmantojiet saules enerģiju, lai sasildītu ūdeni

PAZIŅOJUMS: Saules pro ūdens pēc vairākām stundām saulē var sasniegt temperatūras, kas pārsniedz 48°C / 120°F. Pirms lietošanas pārbaudiet ūdeni un nepieciešamības gadījumā pievienojiet aukstu. Šo konteineri nevar izmantot dzeramajam ūdenim.

INSTRUKCIJAS:

1. Pirms lietošanas, izskalojiet konteineri ar ūdeni iekavtu vienu tējkaroti cepamās sodas.
2. Piepildiet konteineri ar ūdeni un novietojiet uz līdzenas virsmas tiešos saules staros.
3. Jūs varēsiet izbaudīt relaksējošu karstu dušu. Ūdens plūsmu var kontrolēt kustinot vārsta slēdzi uz priekšu un atpakaļ.

NAUDOTOJO INSTRUKCIJOS „SOLAR-PRO SHOWER“ DUŠAS

Norēdami jkaitinti vandenį, naudokite saulės energiją
DĖMESIO: „Solar-Pro Shower“ dušo vanduo gali pasiekti 48 °C / 120 °F temperatūrą po kelių valandų saulėje. Prieš naudojimą patikrinkite vandenį ir jei reikia prireikite šalto vandens. Džioje talpoje esančio vandens negalima gerti.

INSTRUKCIJOS:

1. Prieš naudodami, išplaukite talpą šilto vandens ir 1 valgomojo šaukšto kepimo sodos mišiniu.
2. Pripildykite talpą vandeniu ir padėkite ant lygaus paviršiaus tiesioginėje saulės šviesoje.
3. Galėsite mėgautis atpalaiduojančiu šilto vandens dušu. Vandens srautą galima valdyti pirmyn ir atgal judinant vožtuvą jungiklį.

NAVODILA ZA UPORABO PRHA SOLAR-PRO

Segrejte vodu s pomoćjo sončne energije.

POZOR: Voda v prhi Solar-Pro lahko po nekaj urah na soncu preseže temperaturo 48 °C (120 °F). Pred uporabo preskusite vodo in po potrebi dodajte nekaj hladne vode. Ta vsebnik ni namenjen za pitno vodo.

NAVODILA:

1. Pred uporabo splaknite vsebnik z mešanico tople vode in ene žlice sode bikarbone.
2. Vsebnik napolnite z vodo in postavite na ravno površino neposredno na sončno svetlobo.
3. Lahko se boste prepustili sproščujoči topli prhi. Pretok vode kontrolirajte, tako da stikalo ventila premikate nazaj in naprej.

KULLANIM KILAVUZU SOLAR-PRO SHOWER

Su Isıtırmak için Güneş Enerjisi Kullanın

DIKKAT: Solar-Pro Shower Suyu, güneşte birkaç saat sonra 48°C / 120°F'yi geçen sıcaklıklara ulaşır. Gerekliği gibi, kullanmadan ve soğuk su eklemeneden önce suyu test edin. Bu konteyner, içme suyu için kullanılamaz.

TALİMATLAR:

1. Kullanmadan önce, bir yemek kaşığı karbonat ve ılık su ile konteyneri çalkalayın.
2. Konteyneri su ile doldurun ve doğrudan güneş ışığının altına düz bir yüzeye yerleştirin.
3. Rahatlatıcı sıcak duşun keyfini çıkarabileceksiniz. Su akışı, valf anahtarını geriye ve öne hareket ettirerek kontrol edilir.

MANUALUL DEȚINĂTORULUI DUȘ SOLAR-PRO

Utilizați energia solară pentru a încălzi apa

ATENȚIE: Apa dușului solar Pro poate ajunge la temperaturi care depășesc 48°C/120°F după câteva ore de expunere la soare. Testați apa înainte de utilizare și adăugați apă rece dacă este cazul. Acest recipient nu poate fi utilizat pentru apă potabilă.

INSTRUCȚIUNI:

1. Înainte de utilizare, clătiți recipientul cu o linguriță de bicarbonat și apă caldă.
2. Umpleți recipientul cu apă și puneți-l pe o suprafață plană direct sub lumina soarelui.
3. Vă veți putea bucura de un duș fierbinte relaxant. Debitul de apă este controlat prin deplasarea robinetului înapoi și înainte.

РЪКОВОДСТВО ЗА СОБСТВЕН ДУШ SOLAR-PRO SHOWER

Използвайте Слънчева Енергия за да Затоплите Вода

ВНИМАНИЕ: Solar-Pro Водата на Душа може да достигне температури над 48°C / 120°F след няколко часа на слънце. Тествайте водата преди употреба и добавете студена вода, колкото е необходимо. Този контейнер не може да се използва за питейна вода.

ИНСТРУКЦИИ:

1. Преди да използвате, изплакнете контейнера с една супена лъжица сода бикарбонат и топла вода.
2. Напълнете контейнера с вода и се поставя на равна повърхност, под пряка слънчева светлина.
3. Ще бъдете в състояние да се насладите на релаксиращ горещ душ.
Дебитът на водата се контролира чрез преместване превключвателния клапан назад и напред.

КОРИСНИЧКИ ПРИРУЧНИК ТУШ SOLAR-PRO

Употрийте слънчеву енергия за загряване воде

OPREZ: Temperatura vode u spremniku za tuširanje Solar - Pro može doseći temperaturu od 48 °C / 120 °F nakon nekoliko sat izloženosti suncu. Isprobajte vodu prije tuširanja i dodajte hladne vode ako je potrebno. Ovaj spremnik ne se može upotrebljavati za vodu za piće.

UPUTE:

1. Prije uporabe očistite spremnik pripremkom od jedne žličice sode bikarbone i tople vode.
2. Napunite spremnik vodom i stavite ga na ravnu površinu izravno izloženog sunčevoj svjetlosti.
3. Prepustite se uživanju u opuštajućem tuširanju vrućom vodom.
Pomicanjem ručice ventila prema naprijed ili natrag upravljajte protokom vode.

KASUTUSJUHEHD VÄLIDUŠŠ SOLAR-PRO SHOWER

Päikesenergia kasutamise vee soojendamiseks

ETTEVAATUST! Solar-Pro dušši vesi võib pärast mitme tunni mõõdmist ületada temperatuuri 48 °C / 120 °F. Proovige vett enne kasutamist ja vajadusel lisage külma vett. Seda mahutit võite kasutada joogivee hoidmiseks.

JUHISED

1. Enne kasutamist loputage mahuti sooja veega, milles on lahustatud üks teelusikatäis söögisoodat.
2. Täitke mahuti veega ja sulgege see kaanega, et kaitsta otsese päikesevalguse eest.
3. Nüüd saate end lõdvestada sooja dušši all.
Veevoolu saab reguleerida kraani lülitamisega edasi-tagasi.

KORISNIČKO UPUTSTVO SOLAR-PRO SHOWER

Koristite solarnu energiju da zagrejte vodu

OPREZ: Solar-Pro Shower Water može dostići temperature do 48°C / 120°F nakon nekoliko sati na suncu. Testirajte vodu pre upotrebe i dodajte hladnu vodu ako je potrebno. Ovaj proizvod ne može biti korišten za pljaču vodu.

UPUTSTVA:

1. Pre korištenja, isperite ovaj proizvod sa jednom kašikom sode bikarbone i tople vode.
2. Napunite proizvod vodom i postavite na ravnu površinu na sunčevu svetlost.
3. Moći ćete uživati u vrelom tuširanju.
Protok vode se kontroliše pomerajući prekidač ventila nazad i napred.

دليل المالك

SOLAR-PRO SHOWER™ دش

استخدام الطاقة الشمسية لتسخين المياه

تنبيه: يستطيع Solar-Pro Shower أن يجعل درجة الحرارة تصل لما يزيد عن 48° سيلزيوس / 120° فهرنهايت بعد تركه عدة ساعات في الشمس. اختبر المياه قبل الاستخدام وأضف الماء الفاتر كلما تطلب الأمر.
لا يمكن استخدام هذا الوعاء لمياه الشرب.
التعليمات:

1. قبل الاستخدام، اغسل الوعاء بملعقة واحدة من بيكربونات الصودا والماء الدافئ.
2. املأ الوعاء بالمياه ثم ضعه على سطح مستو تحت أشعة الشمس المباشرة.
3. ستكون قادرًا على الاستمتاع بحمام ساخن مريح.
يمكن التحكم في تدفق المياه عن طريق تحريك الصمام للخلف وللامام.

©2020 Bestway Inflatables & Material Corp.

All rights reserved/Tous droits réservés/Todos los derechos reservados/Alle Rechte vorbehalten/Tutti i diritti riservati

®/™ Trademarks used in some countries under license to/

Marques ®/™ utilisées dans certains pays sous la licence de/

Marcas comerciales ®/™ utilizadas en algunos países bajo la licencia de/

®/™ Die Warenzeichen werden in einigen Ländern verwendet unter Lizenz der/

®/™ Marchi utilizzati in alcuni paesi concessi in licenza a

Bestway Inflatables & Material Corp., No.3065 Cao An Road, Shanghai, 201812, China.

Manufactured, distributed and represented in the European Union by/

Fabriqués, distribués et représentés dans l'Union Européenne par/Fabricado, distribuido y representado en la Unión Europea por/

Hergestellt, vertrieben und in der Europäischen Union vertreten von/Prodotto, distribuito e rappresentato nell'Unione Europea da

Bestway (Europe) S.r.l., Via Resistenza, 5, 20098 San Giuliano Milanese (Milano), Italy

Distributed in North America by/Distribuidos en Amérique du Nord par/Distribuido en Norteamérica por

Bestway (USA) Inc., 3411 E. Harbour Drive, Phoenix, Arizona 85034, United States of America

Tel: +86 21 69135588 (For U.S. and Canada)

Distributed in Latin America by/Distribué en Amérique latine par/Distribuido en Latinoamérica por/Distribuido na América Latina por

Bestway Central & South America Ltda, Salar Scotan 1282, Parque Enea, Pudahuel, Santiago, Chile

Distributed in Australia & New Zealand by **Bestway Australia Pty Ltd, Unit 2/98-104 Camarvon St Silverwater, NSW 2128, Australia**

Tel: Australia: (+61) 29 0371 368; New Zealand: 0800 142 101

Exported by/Exporté par/Exportado por/Exportiert von/Españolado da

Bestway (Hong Kong) International Ltd./Bestway Enterprise Company Limited

Suite 713, 7/Floor, East Wing, Tsim Sha Tsui Centre, 66 Mody Road, Kowloon, Hong Kong

www.bestwaycorp.com

Bestway®